
Contract Tracking No. CM2143-Al 

AMENDMENT NO. 1 / FIRST EXTENSION TO THE 
CONTRACT FOR ASPHALTIC CONCRETE 

THIS ADDENDUM entered into this 26th day of 

September 2016 by and between the BOARD OF COUNTY 

COMMISSIONERS OF NASSAU COUNTY, FLORIDA, a political 

subdivision of the State of Florida, (hereinafter referred to 

as "County") and KUOZUE 3 TRUCKING, INC, P.O. Box 1799, 

Yulee, FL 32041, and HUBBARD CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, 1936 Lee 

Road, Winter Park, FL 327 8 9, hereinafter referred to as 

"Vendor". 

WHEREAS, the parties entered into an Agreement dated 

September 8, 2014; and 

WHEREAS, the original agreement provided for an initial 

term of two (2) years beginning September 8, 2014 and ending 

September 7, 2016, with an option to renew for two (2) 

additional one (1) year periods; and 

WHEREAS, the parties desire to amend and extend said 

Agreement; and 

NOW, THEREFORE, FOR AND IN CONSIDERATION of the mutual 

covenants and agreements herein contained, the parties hereto 

agree as follows: 

1. In accordance with the Contract for Asphaltic 

Concrete dated September 8, 2014, the performance 

period is hereby extended for an additional one (1) 

1 



Contract Tracking No. CM2143-Al 

year beginning September 8, 2 016 and ending 

September 7, 2017. 

2. All other provisions of said Agreement not in 

conflict with this Addendum shall remain in full 

force and effect. 

3. Time is of the essence. 

of the 

~egality 

(Remainder of page intentionally left blank] 

2 



... 
Contract Tracking No. CM2143·Al 

KUDZUE 3 TRUCKING I INC. 

a~ /;if)~· 
By: Randy Maloy 
Its: President 

STATE OF floridA­
COUNTY OF f{'lff,:JAU. 

?V Before me personally appeared, 
..nt...n~ rY}~ , who is personaJ.ly J<:_no!in __ or 

produce as identification, known 
to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing 
instrument, and acknowledged to and before me that he/she 
executed said instrument for the purposes therein expressed. 

WITNESS my hand and official seal, this 
/l~u6f , 2016. 

Notary Signature 

Notary-Public-State of }j'dOK~< 
My Commission expires: 

3 

• 

DGIIIML.-..... .....,,..... ............ 
Connlllllll • fF IIH71 

.., c-.............. 2011 ............... .., ... 
at large 



Contract Tracking No. CM2143-Al 

HUBBARD CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 

~7dwtfC.fJ-4?( 
By: P. Frederick O'Dea, Jr. 
Its: Vice President 

STATE OF Florida 

COUNTY OF --~O~r~a~n~g~e ________ _ 

Before me personally appeared, 
P.Frederick O'Dea, Jr. , who is personally known ---e-r-

p known 
to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing 
instrument, and acknowledged to and before me that he/~ 
executed said instrument for the purposes therein expressed. 

_:! WITNESS my hand and official seal, this ;tJ rJ day of 
t::!J.~.jU-5/ I 2 0 16 • 

;/a-~0-~ 
No-tary Signature 

Notary-Public-State of 
My Commission expires: 

------ ------....-.._.-.......-.. 
l • VICTORIA L. CUAK 

llot.-y Pultlc • State al fiOfiU 
• • COIIIIIIIIIIoll • Ff 2tl24 

• My COtnll'l. bplql .ltll21. 2017 ~ 

4 


